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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 25163

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Hearing Date: March 13, 2025

Applicant

Spur Energy Partners LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

Spur Energy Partners LLC (OGRID No. 328947)

Applicant's Counsel:

Hinkle Shanor LLP

Case Title:

Application of Spur Energy Partners, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors: None
Well Family Merak
Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Yeso
Primary Product (QOil or Gas): Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

From the top of the Yeso formation to 5,000' MD

Pool Name and Pool Code:

Loco Hills; Glorieta-Yeso Pool (Code 96718)

Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide
Spacing Unit
Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres)

157.38 acres

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter

Orientation:

East to West

Description: TRS/County

N/2 N/2 of irregular Section 7, Township 17 South,
Range 30 East, Eddy County

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe and
is approval of non-standard unit requested in this application?

Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description

Yes. Applicant seeks to pool uncommitted interests in the

Yeso formation from a stratigraphic equivalent of 4,225' MD as
observed on the Anderson-Federal 1 well Schlumberger Sidewall
Neutron Porosity Log (APl No. 30-015-20565) to 5,000 TVD. See
Exhibit A at Paragraphs 6, 7.

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No.
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit A-4

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

Add wells as needed

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM
Well #1

Page 3 0f 73

Merak 7 Federal Com 20H (APl # pending)

SHL: 1,170' FNL & 985’ FWL (Unit D), Section 8, T17S-R30E
BHL: 450’ FNL & 50’ FWL (Unit D), Section 7, T17S-R30E
Completion Target: Yeso (Approx. TVD: 4,510°)

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points Exhibit A-3
Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD) Exhibit A
AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month S N/A
Production Supervision/Month $ N/A
Justification for Supervision Costs N/A
Requested Risk Charge N/A
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A-1

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing)

Exhibits C-1, C-2, C-3

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit C-4
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-4
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-4
If approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit is requested, Tract List

(including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts subject to notice
requirements. N/A
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-4
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & Exhibit A-4
below)

Joinder

Sample Ratification Agreement Exhibit A-5
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-4
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests N/A
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter N/A

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete N/A

Cost Estimate to Equip Well N/A

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities N/A
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B-4
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B

Redeasadte Huagig: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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Depth Severance Discussion Exhibit A
Forms, Figures and Tables
C-102 Exhibit A-3
Tracts Exhibit A-4
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-4
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-5
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-3
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-3
Additional Information

N/A
Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provide

d in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Dana S. Hardy

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Date:

3/5/2025
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY
PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 25163

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF RETT DALTON

1. I am a Senior Landman with Spur Energy Partners LLC (“Spur”™) (“Applicant™). I
am over 18 years of age, have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein, and am
competent to provide this Self-Affirmed Statement. 1 have previously testified before the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division™) and my credentials as an expert in petroleum land
matters were accepted and made a matter of record.

2. [ am familiar with the land matters involved in the above-referenced case. Copies
of Spur’s Application and proposed hearing notice are attached as Exhibit A-1.

3. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case indicated opposition to this
matter proceeding by affidavit, therefore 1 do not expect any opposition at hearing.

4. Spur applies for an order pooling all uncommitted interests from the top of the Yeso
formation to 5,000° TVD underlying a 157.38-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the N/2 N/2 of Section 7, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico (“Unit”).

5. The Unit will be dedicated to the Merak 7 Federal Com 20H well, (APl No. 30-
015-49092) (“Well”) to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of
Section 8 to a bottom hole location in Lot 1 (NW/4 NW/4 equivalent) of Section 7.

6. Due to a depth severance within the Unit, Applicant seeks to pool only those

uncommitted interests in the Yeso formation from a stratigraphic equivalent of 4,225° MD as

Spur Energy Partners LLC
Case No. 25163
Exhibit A

2025 2:43:24 PM
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observed on the Anderson-Federal 1 well Schlumberger Sidewall Neutron Porosity Log (API No.
30-015-205650 to 5,000’ TVD.

7. The 5.000° TVD depth severance is set out in the Operatine Agreement covering
Lots 1 and 2 (W/2NW/4). and other lands. dated May 12. 1955. recorded in Book 68. Page 337 of
the Oil and Gas Records of Eddy County, Texas, from Mac T. Anderson et ux, to Eugene E.
Nearburg et al. The Operating Agreement is attached as Exhibit A-2. The Operating Agreement
conveys operating rights “above a depth of 5,000 feet from the surface.” While Lot 1 is only a
portion of the entire acreage Spur seeks to pool into this Unit, Spur seeks to pool interests only
from the top of the Yeso to 5,000° TVD due to the depth severance set out in Exhibit A-2.

7. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox.

8. Exhibit A-3 contains the C-102 for the Well.

0. Exhibit A-4 contains a plat that identifies ownership by tract in the Unit. This
exhibit also includes any applicable lease numbers, a unit recapitulation, and the interests Spur
seeks to pool highlighted in yellow.

10.  Spur has reached agreements with all working interest owners and is only seeking
to pool overriding royalty interests.

11 Spur has conducted a diligent search of all county public records, including phone
directories and computer databases. Spur also conducted internet searches to identify all potential
addresses and contact information for each interest owner it seeks to pool.

12.  Exhibit A-S contains a sample ratification agreement sent to the overriding royalty

interests Spur seeks to pool.

to
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13. In order to allow Spur to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas underlying
the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the Unit should be pooled and Spur should be
designated as operator of the Unit and Well

14. The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were
compiled from company business records.

15.  In my opinion, the granting of Spur’s application would serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

16. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. | affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury
under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date handwritten next
to my signature below.

/ |
Sy 2-24-2025

Rett Dalton Date

43:24 PM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY
PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 25163

APPLICATION

Pursuant to NMSA § 70-2-17, Spur Energy Partners LLC (OGRID No. 328947)
(“Applicant”) applies for an order pooling all uncommitted interests from the top of the Yeso
formation to 5,000 MD underlying a 157.38-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the N/2 N/2 of irregular Section 7, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico (“Unit”). In support of this application, Spur states the following.

1. Applicant is a working interest owner in the Unit and has the right to drill wells
thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the Merak 7 Federal Com 20H well (API
No. 30-015-49092) (“Well”), to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit
D) of Section 8 to a bottom hole location in Lot 1 (NW/4 NW/4 equivalent) of Section 7.

3. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox.

4. Due to a depth severance within the Unit, Applicant seeks to pool uncommitted
interests in the Yeso formation from a stratigraphic equivalent of 4,225 MD to 5,000 MD as
observed on the Anderson-Federal 1 well Schlumberger Sidewall Neutron Porosity Log (API No.
30-015-20565).

5. Applicant has undertaken diligent, good-faith efforts to obtain voluntary
agreements from all interest owners to participate in the drilling of the Well but has been unable

to obtain voluntary agreements from all interest owners.

Spur Energy Partners LLC
Case No. 25163
Exhibit A-1
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6. The pooling of uncommitted interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary
wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

7. In order to allow Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas
underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the Unit should be pooled and
Applicant should be designated the operator of the Well and Unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 13, 2025, and, after notice and
hearing as required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;

B. Approving the Well in the Unit;

C. Designating Applicant as operator of the Unit and the Well to be drilled thereon;

D. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and
completing the Well;

E. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

F. Imposing a 200% penalty for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the Well against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the Well.
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Respectfully submitted,
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

Dylan M. Villescas

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 98208623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com
Attorneys for Spur Energy Partners LLC
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Application of Spur Energy Partners LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests from the top of
the Yeso formation to 5,000 MD underlying a 157.38-acre, more or less, standard
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the N/2 N/2 of irregular Section 7, Township 17 South,
Range 30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico (“Unit”). Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit
to the Merak 7 Federal Com 20H well (APl No. 30-015-49092) (“Well”), to be drilled
from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 8 to a bottom hole
location in Lot 1 (NW/4 NW/4 equivalent) of Section 7. The completed interval of the well
will be orthodox. Due to a depth severance within the Unit, Applicant seeks to pool
uncommitted interests in the Yeso formation from a stratigraphic equivalent of 4,225> MD
to 5,000” MD as observed on the Anderson-Federal 1 well Schlumberger Sidewall Neutron
Porosity Log (API No. 30-015-20565). Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the well and the allocation of the costs, the designation of Applicant as the
operator of the Well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the

Well. The Well is located approximately 3 miles northwest of Loco Hills, New Mexico
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Spur Energy Partners LLC
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Case No. 25163

C-102 State of New Mexico Exhibit A-3 Revised July 9, 2024
- Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION _ :
Via OCD Permitting O Initial Submittal
,Sl};l;?:mal IX( Amended Report
O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-49092 96718 LOCO HILLS; GLORIETA-YESO
Propery €od® sosg7o | TP MERAK 7 FEDERAL COM el Number 20H
OGRID No. 328947 Operator Name SPUR ENERGCY PARTNERS LLC. Ground Level Elevation 3675’
Surface Owner: (I State CJFee [ Tribal B Federal Mineral Owner: [ State [JFee [ Tribal [XFederal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 8 17S 30E 1170 FNL | 985 FWL |32.8531005°N [103.9995503°W| EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 7 17S 30E 1 450 FNL 50 FWL |32.8550351°N (104.0195143°W| EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
157.38 NA NA N F&C
Order Numbers. PENDING Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: XYes O No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 8 17S 30E 680 FNL | 835 FWL | 32.8544478°N |104.0000394°W| EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 7 17S 30E 450 FNL | 100 FEL |32.8550785°N [104.0030834°W| EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 7 17S 30E 1 450 FNL | 100 FWL |32.8550355°N |104.0193516°W| EDDY
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Typeﬂ Horizontal [ Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
3675' GF

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

my belief.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Sunah (hzpiman 0111312025

Date

Signature 4 Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

“ebat M. Hdoud

Certificate Number

SARAH CHAPMAN

Printed Name

SCHAPMAN@SPURENERGY.COM

Email Address

Date of Survey

19680 10/21/2020

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non—standard unit has been approved by the division.

2:43:24 PM JOB #: LS20100548R2
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

MERAK 7 FEDERAL COM #20H

O =T Foe=== |
S 89°38°45" W (GRID) 4996.91° (HORZ.)
(FTP-LTP)
NMNMO007752 -->| NMLC
LOT 7
Ac.37.38
Lor 2
4c.3737 |
et - —-1--—=7———- - — -
Lor 3 |
Ac.37.37 |
\
S T e
tor ¢« | ! | | | |
Ac.37.36 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
\ \ \ \ \ \
® @) © © O
GEODETIC DATA CORNER_DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST
SURFACE LOCATION (SL) A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1914"
N: 674253.2 — E: 643837.0 N: 670118.1 — E: 637673.2
LAT: 32.8531005° N
LONG: 103.9995503" W B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1914"
N: 672751.6 — E: 637657.6
KICK _OFF_POINT (KOP)
680° FNL & 835 FWL — SEC 8 C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1914”
N: 674742.9 — E: 643685.3 N: 675387.8 — E: 637653.6

LAT: 32.8544478° N

LONG: 104.0000394° W D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 675403.7 — E: 640208.3

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
450" FNL & 100" FEL — SEC 7 E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”

N: 674969.4 — E. 642749.8 N: 675419.9 — E: 642848.2
LAT: 32.8550785° N
LONG: 104.0030834" W

m

. FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 675428.2 — E: 645488.7
LAST TAKE POINT (LTP)
450' FNL & 100" FWL — SEC 7 G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 674638.6 — E: 637754.3 N: 675436.4 — E: 648128.9
LAT: 32.8550355" N
LONG: 104.0193516° W H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”"

N: 672796.7 — E: 648137.7
BOTTOM HOLE (BH
N: 674938.3 — E: 637704.3 I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
LAT: 32.8550351° N N: 670156.3 — E: 648146.2
LONG: 104.0195143" W

FOUND BRASS CAP "19186”
: 670148.2 — E: 645506.1

=&

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
: 670140.1 — E: 842866.3

z X

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 670128.3 — E: 640226.3

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
N: 672779.6 — E: 642857.5
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Exhibit A-3, Case No. 25163

North Half of the North Half (N/2 N/2) of Section 7, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico as to those depths from the Top of the Yeso Formation to 5,000’.

P) L7 (N) (0) (P) A
Tract 1 Tract 2
ENE NWNW
A) (D)
NM 7752 NM 117122
37.38 ac 120.00 ac
ENE L2 SENW SWNE SENE SWNW
H) (F) (G) (H) (E)
17S 30E 07
IESE L3 NESW NWSE NESE NWSW
(1) (K) (J) (1) (L)
ESE S SESW SWSE SESE SWSW
P) (N) (0) (P) (M)
3664 ft
ENE L1 NENW NWNE NENE NWNW
A) (C) (B) (A) (D)

Tract 1: Lot 1 (NW/4 NW/4) of Section 7-175-30E (BLM Lease NM NM 7752)

e  SEP Permian Holding Corp 100% Working Interest

Tract 2: NE/4 NW/4 & N/2 NE/4 of Section 7-17S-R30E (BLM Lease NM NM 117122)

e  SEP Permian Holding Corp 100% Working Interest

Spur Energy Partners LLC
Case No. 25163
Exhibit A-4
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RECAPITULATION

Tract Number

Number of Acres Committed

Percentage of Interest in Unit

1 37.38 23.75%
2 120.00 76.25%
TOTAL 157.38 100.00%

SEP Permian Holding Corp
9655 Katy Freeway, Ste 500
Houston, Texas 77024

Total

100.00% Working Interest

100% Working Interest

Leasehold Interest:

SEP Permian Holding Corp
9655 Katy Freeway, Ste 500
Houston, Texas 77024

Overriding Royalty Interests:

D Lloyd Henderson (Tract 1)
Joanna Lowrey McDermott (Tract 1)
Rhodes Interests Ltd (Tract 1)
Root Family Holdings, LLC (Tract 1)
RRA Minerals LLC (Tract 1)
Chase Oil Corporation (Tract 2)
Heirs of Hazel Cody, Dec’d (Tract 1)
Heirs of Raye P Foster, Dec’d (Tract 1)
Rodney Jeffery Glendening (Tract 1)

. Kelly B. Holder (Tract 1)

. Virginia Katherine Nobs (Tract 1)

. Daniel K. Proctor (Tract 1)

. Breck Minerals LP (Tract 1)

. Aaron Anderson (Tract 1)

. Jon Erick Anderson (Tract 1)

. Lampert Royalty Trust 2008 (Tract 2)

. Leon M. Lampert (Tract 2)

. Lucia Begley (Tract 1)

. James Johnston (Tract 1)

. Apollo Minerals LLC (Tract 1)

. Perennial Energy Partners (Tract 1)

§o D ) e P gB BY ) =

NNRPRRPRRRRRRRR
R O WLOOWNOOUDAWNERO
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DEDICATION AND JOINDER OF POOLING AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, SEP PERMIAN HOLDING CORP. AND ITS OPERATING ENTITY, SPUR
ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (together, “OPERATOR”) intends to propose and obtain the necessary and
required administrative Compulsory Pooling Orders and Communitization Agreements (collectively
“Pooling Agreements”) resulting in the designation of units, which shall have the effect of pooling and
combining the oil and gas leases set forth in Exhibit A (“Leases”), insofar as the Leases cover the respective
pooled lands described therein (“Lands”), and communitizing the associated production of the oil, natural
gas and associated liquid hyrdrocarbons produced from the Lands;

WHEREAS the undersigned party is an owner of an Overriding Royalty Interest in the Lands and/or
Leases described in Exhibit A (“GRANTOR”), and wishes to join, participate, and dedicate his, her or its
interests to the Pooling Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, GRANTOR, , in consideration for the
benefits associated with and derived under the Pooling Agreements, hereby agrees, adopts, confirms and
dedicates GRANTOR’s right, title, and interest in the Leases and Lands to OPERATOR’s Pooling
Agreements. GRANTOR further agrees to participate, be bound by, and ratifies any Pooling Agreements
obtained by OPERATOR covering the Lands or Leases, GRANTOR’s ratification to become effective as
of the effective date of the Pooling Agreements. The Dedication hereunder is made in addition to any prior
agreement or expression that GRANTOR’s interest in the Lease and Lands shall be subject to any
cooperative or unit plan or operation or development approved by the Secretary of the Interior, or any
communitization or other agreement for the purpose of forming a well spacing or a proration unit under the
rules or regulations of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission to which said Lease may have
heretofore or may hereafter be committed by the lessee thereunder or OPERATOR, and in such event,
Grantor’s interest shall be computed and paid on the basis of the oil and gas allocated to the Lands under
and pursuant to the terms of any such agreement or plan of operation. GRANTOR’s dedication, agreement,
and ratification of the Pooling Agreements shall be binding upon GRANTOR’s heirs, devisees, assigns, and
successors in interest.

EXECUTED THIS ___ DAY OF ,202

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF g
The foregoing Dedication and Joinder of Pooling Agreements was acknowledged before me this  day
of ,202 by , as Grantor.
Notary Public
[STAMP]

Spur Energy Partners LL.C
Case No. 25163
Exhibit A-5
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IN REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF %
The foregoing Dedication and Joinder of Pooling Agreements was acknowledged before me this  day
of , 202, by , as of
Notary Public
[STAMP]
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EXHIBIT A
DEDICATION AND JOINDER OF POOLING AGREEMENTS

LEASE NAME: United States of America, NMNM-123516

DATE: September 1, 2009

RECORDING INFORMATION: N/A

COUNTY: Eddy County, NM

LANDS: S/2NW/4, Sec 12, T17S, R29E, from the Surface to 5,000 feet

LEASE NAME: United States of America, NMNM-117122

DATE: December 1, 2006

RECORDING INFORMATION: N/A

COUNTY: Eddy County, NM

LANDS: E/2NW/4, and NE/4, Sec 7, T17S, R30E, from the Surface to 5,000 feet

LEASE NAME: United States of America, NMLC-028785

DATE: December 31, 1938

RECORDING INFORMATION: N/A

COUNTY: Eddy County, NM

LANDS: Lots 3 and 4 (W/2SW/4), Sec 7, T17S, R30E, from the base of the Grayburg to 5,000 feet

LEASE NAME: United States of America, NM-7752 (Segregated from NMLC 028785)

DATE: December 31, 1938

RECORDING INFORMATION: N/A

COUNTY: Eddy County, NM

LANDS: Lots 1 and 2 (W/2NW/4), E/2SW/4 and SE/4, Sec 7, T17S, R30E, from the base of the
Grayburg formation to 5,000 feet, and

N/2NW/4 and NE/4, Sec 12, T17S, R29E, from the base of the Grayburg formation to 5,000 feet,
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY
PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY

POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 25163
SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF MATTHEW VAN WIE
l. I am a geologist with Spur Energy Partners, LLC (“Spur”). I am over 18 years of

age, have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein, and am competent to provide this
Self-Affirmed Statement. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division (“Division”), and my credentials as an expert in petroleum geology matters were accepted
and made a matter of record.

2. [ am familiar with the application filed by Spur in this case, and I have conducted
a geologic study of the lands.

3. In this case, Spur is targeting the Yeso formation.

4, Exhibit B-1 is a location map of the proposed horizontal spacing unit (“Unit”).
Spur’s acreage is shown in yellow and the approximate wellbore path for the proposed Merak 7
Federal Com 20H well (“Well”) is represented by a solid black line. Nearby wells producing in
the target formation are also identified. The exhibit also identifies five wells penetrating the
targeted interval that I used to construct a structural cross-section from A to A’. I used these well
logs because they penetrate the targeted intervals, are of good quality, and are representative of the
geology in the area.

3. Exhibit B-2 is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the Glorieta
(just above the top of the Yeso formation) with a contour interval of 25 feet. The structure map

demonstrates the formation is gently dipping to the east in this area. The formation appears

Spur Energy Partners LLC
Case No. 25163
Exhibit B
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consistent across the proposed spacing unit. I do not observe any faulting, pinch-outs, or geologic
impediments that would prevent developing the targeted intervals with horizontal wells. This map
also shows a line bisecting the proposed spacing unit from B to B’ which is depicted in a gun barrel
diagram in a later exhibit.

6. Exhibit B-3 is a structural cross-section that I prepared displaying open-hole logs
acquired over the target formation from the representative wells denoted from A to A’ on Exhibit
B-1. For each well in the cross-section, the exhibit shows the following logs where available:
gamma ray, resistivity, and porosity. The targeted zone is labeled and marked on the cross-section.
This exhibit also shows a depth severance with a red dotted fine at 5,000°. The logs in the cross-
section demonstrate that the targeted intervals are continuous and consistent along trend.

7. Exhibit B-4 is a gun barrel diagram from B to B’ reflecting Spur’s intended
development in the Yeso formation across this acreage and identifies the proposed well (solid
black line) relative to the different intervals within the Yeso formation. Offsetting (legacy)
horizontal development and targeting is identified with green circles.

8. Exhibit B-5 illustrates the existing wellbores within, and surrounding, the proposed
Horizontal Spacing Unit (“HSU”). The total depth drilled, as reported by the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division (“NMOCD?”), is listed in maroon text below each well symbol. The API
SERIES number is posted in black text above and can be cross-referenced to the table below for
detailed well history information. Nearby wells producing in the target formation are also

identified with purple squares.
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AP Weil Name Well Type Well Staus Well Operator OCD Disuict Othce Lease Type Measused Oepth Associated Pools
30-015-04104 RQOT 7-X Ol Plugged (sito reteased) Artesia No Data 2,880 (57570] SQUARE LAKE, GRAYBURG- SAN ANDRES
30-015-04103 SQUARE LAKE 12UNIT 2104 oil Actve OLEUM Energy LLC Astesia Federal 2.861 (S7570] SQUARE LAKE, GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES
30-015-04110 RCOT 5 0il Plugged {site reteased) Artesia No Do (S7570] SQUARE LAKE, GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES
30-015-41813 HOBGOBUN ? FEDERAL COM UBB #002H on Active Sous Energy Pastners LLC Astesia Federal 9,662 (96718} tOQO HILLS, GLORIETA-YESG

There are 4 wells contained within the HSU, one of which is operated by Spur and
perforated in the Yeso. The remaining three in-unit verticals targeted the Grayburg-San Andres
Formation, two have been properly plugged and abandoned per NMOCD and Federal regulations
and one remains active. Spur, with experience drilling and completing over 150 Yeso laterals, has
detailed operational policies to ensure the remaining near-by active wells surrounding proposed
HSU are secured prior to commencing fracturing operations. Each HSU has an independent risk
assessment that determines necessary pre-operational work to each of the operated wellbores,
including, but not limited to, shutting-in producing wells, stacking out rod pumped wells and
setting bridge plugs in wells. Once the wells are deemed secure, Spur has a final sign off completed
by senior field staff. During completion operations, the wells in the immediate vicinity are checked
at a minimum of two times per day (morning and evening) with their applicable pressure monitored
and recorded. Spur also provides 30-day email notice prior to commencement of hydraulic
fracturing operations to offset operators that have wellbores within a 2 mile radius of a proposed
HSU.

Based on the above information, it is my opinion that Spur’s proposed development poses
a low risk for damage to existing wellbores and reduced risk of existing wellbores providing
migration pathway for fluids.

9. There is no identified preferred orientation for exploitation in this portion of the

Northwest shelf based on stress orientation or production data. Thus, the laydown orientation is
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appropriate to properly develop this acreage using 2-mile laterals in a manner that is consistent
with Spur’s ownership interest and offsetting development.

10. Based on my geologic study of the area, the targeted interval underlying the Unit is
suitable for development by horizontal wells and the tracts comprising the Unit will contribute
more or less equally to the production of the Wells.

1. In my opinion, the granting of Spur’s application will serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

12.  The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were
compiled from company business records.

13. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. I affirm my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury under
the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date identified next to my

signature below.

Ol[ﬂ [ 2028

atthew Van Wie Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY
PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 25163

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF DANA S. HARDY

1. I am attorney in fact and authorized representative of Spur Energy Partners, LLC,
the Applicant herein.
2. I am familiar with the Notice Letter attached as Exhibit C-1 and caused the Notice

Letter, along with the Application in this case, to be sent to the parties set out in the chart attached
as Exhibit C-2.

3. Exhibit C-2 also provides the date each Notice Letter was sent and the date each
return was received.

4. Copies of the certified mail green cards and white slips are attached as Exhibit C-
3 as supporting documentation for proof of mailing and the information provided on Exhibit C-2.

5. On January 30, 2025, I caused a notice to be published to all interested parties in
the Carlsbad Current - Argus. An Affidavit of Publication from the Legal Clerk of the Carlsbad
Current - Argus along with a copy of the notice publication, is attached as Exhibit C-4.

6. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in the
subject cases. I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of
perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date
handwritten next to my signature below.

/s/ Dana S. Hardy February 5, 2025
Dana S. Hardy Date

Spur Energy Partners, LLC
Case No. 25163
Exhibit C
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP
. . ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 2068
. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623 WRITER:
Dana S. Hardy, Partner
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

hinklelawfirm.com

January 23, 2025
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Re:  Case Nos. 25163 — Application of Spur Energy Partners, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed application was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on February 13, 2025, beginning at 9:00
a.m.

The hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both virtually and in-person at the Energy,
Minerals, Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, 1st Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505. To participate virtually, see the instructions posted
on the OCD Hearings website: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the hearing
shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of parties who
are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in
no event later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing
date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact Rett Dalton, Landman at Spur
Energy Partners LLC, via e-mail at rdalton@spurenergy.com

Sincerely,
/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy Spur Energy Partners, LLC
Case No. 25163
Enclosure Exhibit C-1
PO BOX 10 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE - SUITE 180 PO BOX 2068
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
(575) 622-6510 505-858-8320 (505) 982-4554

FAX (575) 623-9332 (FAX) 505-858-8321 FAX (505) 982-8623
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY

PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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CASE NO. 25163

NOTICE LETTER CHART
NOTICE LETTER SENT RETURN RECEIVED
PARTY
Aaron Anderson 1-24-2025 Delivered 2-1-2025

3401 Wessynton Way
Alexandria, VA 22309-2230

9589071052701502392188

Apollo Minerals LLC 1-24-2025 1-31-2025
PO Box 18529 9589071052701502392195

Oklahoma City, OK 73154

Breck Minerals LP 1-24-2025 1-31-2025
PO Box 911 9589071052701502392201

Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911

Chase Oil Corporation 1-24-2025 1-29-2025
PO Box 1767 9589071052701502392218

Artesia, NM 88211-1767

D Lloyd Henderson 1-24-2025 2-3-2025
334 San Saba St. 9589071052701502392225

Meadowlakes, TX 78654

Daniel K Proctor 1-24-2025 2-4-2025

PO Box 273
London, TX 76854

9589071052701502392232

Heirs of Hazel Cody, Deceased
7797 Skyhill Dr.
Los Angeles, CA 90068

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392249

In transit to destination

Heirs of Raye P Foster, Deceased
8033 New Braunfels Ave. Apt. 105C
San Antonio, TX 78209-2765

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392294

Forward expired, return
to sender

Heirs of Raye P. Foster, Deceased
18 Cheshire Ct.
San Antonio, TX 78218

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392300

Forward expired, return
to sender

James Johnston
5527 Northport Dr.
Indianapolis, IN 46221

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392317

In transit to destination

Joanna Lowrey McDermott 1-24-2025 1-29-2025
4492 Hornet Dr. 9589071052701502392324

Prescott, AZ 86301

Jon Erick Anderson 1-24-2025 2-3-2025

3401 Wessynton Way
Alexandria, VA 22309

9589071052701502392331
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY

PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NOTICE LETTER CHART

CASE NO. 25163

Kelley B Holder
923 Hollyhock Ln.
New Braunfels, TX 78130

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392348

1-30-2025

Lampert Royalty Trust 2008
5915 Encore Dr.
Dallas, TX 75240-4759

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392355

In transit to destination

Leon M Lampert
5915 Encore Dr.
Dallas, TX 75240-4759

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392362

In transit to destination

Lucia Begley
773 Oak Meadows Lane
Greenwood, IN 46142

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392379

1-31-2025

Perennial Energy Partners
11032 Quail Creek Rd #212
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392386

Delivery attempt

Rhodes Interests LTD
PO Box 151
Midland, TX 79702

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392393

Available for pickup at
Post Office

Rodney Jeffrey Glendening
3650 CO Rd D 4100
Tarzan, TX 79783

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392409

Delivered 2-1-2025

Root Family Holdings LLC
PO Box 403
Rosemount, MN 55068

1-24-2025
9589071052701502392416

Delivery attempt

RRA Minerals LLC 1-24-2025 2-3-2025
2214 Toll Gate Rd. 9589071052701502392423

Huntsville, AL 35801-1833

Viginia Katherine Nobs 1-24-2025 1-31-2025

2508 Frontier
Midland, TX 79705

9589071052701502392430

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM




Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

=l S
For delivery information, visit our website at wwy.. €5ps.com”,

V;

Page 39 of 73

Certified Mail Fee /

3

Extra Services & Fees jcheck box, Tan Ton
Roturn Receipt (hardcopy) 1%

D Return Racaipt (slectronic) | 5

[T Certifind Mati Restricted Dalivery  §

[ Acun Signatur Required

] Ackitt Signature Restricted Dalivery 8

\A%_

f‘NlH

Postage

Total Postage and Fees
]

g

Serit To

9589 0710 5270 1502 3921 95
4 o

Apollo Minerals LL.C
PO Box 18529
Oklshoma City, OK 73154

25163 Spar Merak

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS

SECTION ON DELIVERY

1 Agent
[ Addressee

B. Recefved by (Printed Name)
b - LV\- t—i r 'L--—-

irate otll:ilj\eu.

1. Article Addressed to:

Apoilo Minerals LLC
PO Box 18529
Oklahoma City, OK 73154

S

9590 9402 9022 4122 7755 80

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

ITYES, aﬁd&ﬁvm [j No

3. Service Type
3 Adutt Signature
[ Adult Signatura Restricted Delivery

N Adlste Mumbar fTancfar foom eandica tahall

9589 0710 5270 L502 3921

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivary

“15

Miail
)\%t)ail Restricted Delivery

Sar -m Fa !M @

o g:lglstmd Mall Restricted

ity Mail Express®
tered Mail™

[ Certified Mail® Ivery
3 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

-
For dellvery information, visit our wibsite at wwiusps.com

Certified Mail Fee l
$ { o
Exlra Services & Fees fcheck box,
[ Return Rocelpt (hardedpy) s
[ Return Racaipt (elsctrobicy

[ Certifiect Ma nmmmoa'va@—y N # JHere
[ Adult Signatura Requined S LI /
[] Adult Signaturs Fiestricted Dblivary § =]

Postage

otal Postage and Fees
s

Sent To

[Sireat and Api

9589 0710 5270 1502 3922 01

City, State, 2IF

PS Form 3800, Januiry 2023 pun

-

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

1. Atticle Agdressad to:

Breck Minerals LP
PO Box 911
Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911

25163 Spur Merak

VRO R

9590 9402 9022 4122 7752 83

Breck Minerals LP
PO Box 911 _
Breckenridge, TX 7642
25163 Spur Merak

Lel0Uz000-0047 Sea Reverse for Instructions

Agent
[ Addressee

T

D. Is delivery addreds-different from tem 17
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

RECtIVED

3. Service Type Hinkle ShanbiPbity Mail Express®

[ Adult Signature o Y Mail™
O Adult Signature ﬂestrlc!&f%éy ] m%@g’ Fstered Mall Restricted
O Certified Maii® Delivary

O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
0 Colleet on Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation

? Adicla Number (Transfer from service labal)

9589 0710 52?0 1502 3922 g1

[0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
© ured Mail

ured Mall Restricted Delivery

er $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our websitc ai wwe, l'Sos.com’,

»

Certified Mail Fea 7 o

s /

Extra Services & Foes (chock bax, sdd o as aopropraie]
[T Return Rucalpt hardeopy) §4 L2
I Raturn Recaipt {@loctronic) L3 " 'é;

Clcanthed Mall Hestrictad Dolivery  § .L___“__

[CJ Adun Signature Required $ 1.\

[ Adult Signature Restricted Dalivery § \LQ” L ——
Postaga ‘e N
$ > &,
Total Postage and Fess “F A

Chase Oil Corporation
PO Box 1767

Artesia, NM BB211-1767 e
25163 Spur Merk

9589 0710 5270 1502 3922 18

B .Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

‘W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
__oron the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:

“ : lied Iw: No
Chase Oil Corporation R E L s F ! V E‘b

PO Box 1767 )
Artesia, NM 88211-1767 JAN 2 9 2025

25163 Spur Merak

3. Service Type Hinkle Shangareubdty mai Express®
e
1 Adult Signature Hestriclmll?vw egistered Mall Restricted

O Agent
: PRk rn i [ Addresses
(IPrinted Name) C. Date of Delivery

R
(3 Certified Maii® Delivery
9590 9402 9022 4122 7752 76 O Gertified Mall Restricted Delivery ' [1 Signatura Confirmation™
3 Collect on Delivary L1 Signature Confirmation
2. Article Numher (Transfer frnm sandiea fahel [ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery

9589 0710 5270 L502 3922 1B o wol Resrictd Dolvory

| wvar $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at Www.usps.com",

Certified Mail Fes

$
Extra Services & Fees jchack box, o fee as appropriaie)

[ Return Recelpt (hardoopy) S —
[C Return Receipt (olactronic) 3 ‘%L
[ Certified Mail Restricisd Deitw o ___H
[ Acutt Signaturs Required 3

[ Adult Signature Restricted Doliv & —

Postage \‘;‘3 N\
N\ 4‘)
Total Postage and Foes S | S
$ f vy
Sent To — L
......... Pt D Lloyd Henderson reeunsasareiesnenssannans

334 San Saba St

T el R Meadowlakes, TX 78654 PP SRR
City, Stata, 2iP% 25163 Spur Merak

9589 0710 5270 1502 3922 25

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Sigpature
® Print your name and address on the reverse ﬁAgam
so that we can return the card to you, ' Addressee

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Receiyed by (giifted Name) C. Date fzozﬁr‘z;/

o on the front if space permits. rad. J
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is deliVery address different from item 17 LJ Yes

If YES, iyery axhass beio: =
D Lloyd Henderson HECm?ED’m

334 San Saba St. .
Meadowlakes, TX 78654 P

25163 Spur Merak

__—_M.

3. Service Type  ganya Fa NM B7EGRMorty Mall Exprosed

[J Adult Signature 13 Reglstared Mail™

[J Adutlt Signature Restrictad Delivery ] Registered Mai! Restricted
9590

L] Certified Mali® Dellvery

£ Certified Mall Restricted Defi os Confi ™
9402 9022 4122 7752 69 i Colleoton Delvery " 5 aonenure Confimaion
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe)) = Fi"":é';z pelvery Restricted Defivery  Restricted Delivery
» MRLIF al
1389 0710 5270 1502 3922 ag o
PS Form 3811, July 2020 psn 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt |
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U.S. Postal Service™

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

PS Form 3800, January 2023 pSh 7530-02-000-0047

J g -
=4 CERTIFIED MAIL® <ECEIP"
- Domestic Mail Only
e -
A"l For delivery informatlon, vi.it our website at www.usps.com”
o
m
Cartified Mall Fee 1
ol =
\
LN [Extra Sorvices A Fees (check box, ad W ropriate)
1 | []Return Receipt (hamcopy) 3 -
[[] Return Recsip {slestronic) 5 S
B3 | [centifiad Mail Rostrcted Delvary  § __> ‘;p,,\
B> [C] Aduit Sighature Required P __.23
ruu.., [[] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage
=
1 [Total Postage and Fees
r\.
o L)
Sent To
=0 Sireai andl i PO Box 273
2 | C— Eondom BRTSREE
o [Chy. State, . 25163 Spur Merak

See Reverse tor Instructions

7{—r——cr Agent
[ Addressee

C ateof 7)/%'

4 Asbindn Addolvamnmnel bms

Daniel K Proctor
PO Box 273
London, TX 76854

25163 Spur Merak

) OO

9590 9402 9022 4122 7752 52

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

“RECENED

FER 4 2075
3. Service Type b'""“‘ﬁ Phdrity Mail Express®
[ Adult Signature Sa”fé Fe NM @ rgaered Mai ™

Ll Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
Ll Certified Mall®

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery

5] Re?vﬂterad Mail Restricted

2 Articla Number (Transfar from serviee label)

9589 0710 5270 1502 3922 33 ;z‘i;ngg:mmm

L] Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit

our vebsite at v

Page 44 of 73

Cartified Mall Fee

Extra Services & Feas jcheck box, add fas
[l Retum Recelpt (hardcopy) | 8
[[] Return Racuipt {electronic)

[ Certitied Mail Fastricted Deiivery

[[] Adult Signature Requimd

TR

.
T
[[] Adut Signature Restricted Dallvery 3 £= N\ -

P
&5 HW

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 24

PS Form 3800, January 2023 pah 75

SENDER: COMPLETE.THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

0:02-000- 8047

Postage \ FF T
. \ \‘.\“"-—/

Total Postage and Fees 3'-
$
Sent To

e Joanna Lowrey McDermott
Sireel and Ap! 4492 Hornet Dr

Prescott, AZ 86301

[City, Stata, 2IF

25163 Spur Merak """ 77T

ature

L M

Spe Roverse for Instructions

3@ Agent

[ Addressee

B, Received by (Printed Name)

M_{)\-—MO-"?L

C. Date of Delivery

y-22-25

1. Article Addressed to:

Joanna Lowrey McDermott

4492 Hornet Dr. %

Prescott, AZ 86301

25163 Spur Merak

) O O O

9590 9402 9022 4122 7752 90

1

D. 18 delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
I |f YES, enter delivery address below:

RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 2025

O No

[ Adult Signature

[ Cagified Mail®
) Gegtified Mail Restricted Dalivery«
1 Collect on Dalivery

2 Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 0?L0 5270 1502 3923

Aail
?}ail Rastricted Delivery
)

24

3 Adult Signature HMM 87

] Callect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

3. Service Type  Hinkle Shanor LillPriority Mail Expres

Mail Restriglpd
1 Signature Confirmation™
a Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Forrn 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

Domestic Rmﬁ Receipt



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

Certified Mall Fee
$

52wy

[ Return Receipt thardcopy)

[ Return Recelpt {elactronic)

[ Cartifind Mail Rastricted Delivery 3
[[] Adult Signaturs Required

Extra Services & Fees (chack box, nuc foe adarproprite)

.\ Postma -'
A_Y,’.,.
%Ué\g

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 31

[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery s W ‘-\,,‘VJ'V ‘3:’ -HL
]?osmaa
$
Totai Postage and Fees
$
Sent To
Sfrﬁef'ﬂ'ﬁg ]m Eﬂck A“dc"m ARSssERssNSSssEREEREERT RS REas e
3401 Wessynton Way
........ Alexandria, VA 22309 B s e e
City, State 25163 Spur Merak

P8 Form 3800, January 2023 sy tsa0 0p0000047  See Reverse for Instructions

>
o
el T

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

STE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Addressee
|_B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
| v Beyck Avdersap | 28Tun 2025

1. Article Addressed to:

Jon E.ffck Anderson
3401 Wessynton Way
Alexandria, VA 22309

25163 Spur Merak

) A N R

9590 9402 9022 4122 7753 06

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

"“RECEIVED™

FEP 3 375

—

3. Service Type | T8 S g ity Mail Express®®
{1 Aduli Signature ~ Santa Fe NM B Istered Mail™
1 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 1 Registered Mall Restricted
[ Certified Maildd Delivery

Certified Mall Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
[} Collect on Dalivery 1 Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 07?10 5270 L1502 3123

PS Form 38 ™ July 2020 PSN 7530-02-00+ - 53

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Defivery Restricted Delivery
L e MI
all Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt

Page 45 of 73



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information,

visit our website at www.usps.com .

Certilied Mall Fee
s

/[ ¥

[ Retusrn Racelpt (hardoopy)

] Return Receipt (eleciranic)

[l Gertified Mail Rastricted Delivery
[C] Adult Signatira Raquired

(7] Adut Signature Restricted Delivery

Exira Bervicus b Fees (check box, add fee .1;Jﬁ.-:|m;::.a:»1

$_ £
(S | A
e ———
|

B

|Postage

3
Total Postage and Fees
S

Sent To

i e LA Kelley B Holder

9589 D710 5270 1502 3923 48

C}'fy, “Stak

PS Form 3800, Janua

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

* Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
rint your name and address on the reverse
that we can return the card to you.

Y this card to the back of the mailpiece,
e front if space permits.

923 Hollyhock Ln
New Braunfels, TX 78130

2023 PSN TEI00E-000-9047

25163 Spur Merak

Soea Reverse for Instructions

'ressed to:

‘,Key B Holder
523 Hollyhock Ln.

New Braunfels, TX 78130

25163 Spur Merak

0 O A A A0

9590 9402 9022 4122 7755 04

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [T] No

JAN 3 0 2025

3. Service Type [ Priority Mall Express®

[ Adult Signatura ) Ragistered Mail™

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mall Restricted
O Certified Mail® very

[ Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery [ Signature Confirmation™
[ Collect on Delivery 1 Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service fabel)

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923

0 Callect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
ail
48 5 Reaticted Defvery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

L I # - e - |
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Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com .

Page 47 of 73

773 Onk Meadows Lane
Greenwood, IN 46142

-~
™~
m
rn
o
m
Certified Mall Fee S
rtifies i i

ru . 8.
O s ) “§
LN (Extra Services & Fees fcheck box. add foe afappropriate) o . ?
r=1 | CJRetumn Receipt thardeopy) ; s

[ Retumn Racaipt (electronic) $_4 Postm
O | [JCortified Mall Restrictad Dalivery & f b Hera
™~ [C)Adutt Signature Requined - ] [— — L 4
s [ Adutt Signature Restricted Dellvery $ 4
)

Postage
0ais
r [Total Postage and Fees
= $
= Sant To
5 |'$rree!a Lucia Begley
(¥g]
o

N 7E30-02-000-8047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3,
W Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

29163 Spur Merak

See Raeverse for Instructions

7 Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery

Lucia P:z:gley
773 Oak Meadows Lane B
Greenwood, IN 46142 AN 3

different Yom item 1?7 3 Yes
I YES, enter dehva:ddmas below: No

25163 Spur Merak

3. Service Ty inkie Shanc 7 Express®
S gg:iitﬂ gldgr’:‘aalhug Hasﬁcfag E‘e}l: istered Mail Restricted
9590 9402 9022 4122 7755 35 [ Gertiiod Mail Restricted Delivery uszgnm“‘xmcmmmm
D Collac! on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation
2. Articla Miumbaor fTromofor famme e - & " 1 Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 79 &l Resirctod Dalvay.
| {over $5w)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

* Domestic Return WT |



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website i www. Us;.0 o

Certified Mall Fos

7/

appropnate)

8

Exira Sarvices & Fees fcheck box, add foe
[ Asturn Recsipt {hardaopy) 11
] Retumn Racelpt (sectronic) $

[ Cartified Mail Restricted Dallvery &

Postage

$
Tolal Postage and Fees

] Aduit Signature Required $
[l Aduitt Bignature Restricted Delivary $ i

Sant To
A — RRA Minerals LLC
Sireal and A 2214 Toll Gate Rd

Huntswille, AL 35801

9589 0710 5270 1502 3924 23

City, State, 2

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, and 3 T

® Print your name and address on the réverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

-1833

25163 Spur Merak  TTTTTTTTTTI s msaees

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

\x Aok & 2 kT 5

B. Received by (Printed Name)

Pbe T L. Sossih

a Agent
[ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

RRA Mierals LLC
2214 To!l Gate Rd.
Huntsville, AL 23801-1833

28163 Spur Merak

) A N AR

9590 9402 9022 4122 7752 07

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L_-‘ Yes
If YES, enter delive addres below:

RECEIVED

3 1N9LG
3, Service Type  -iinkle Shanor Kl.#fiority Mall
[J Adult Signature N
1 Adult Signature H&MCIM M B‘gﬁ:& ‘Restricted
0 Certified Mail® iy Sl .

[ Certified Mail Restricted Dealivery
[ Collect on Delivery

0 Articla Mimbas fMemete * Deliveryﬂaslrictaﬂuanw‘-
95849 0710 5270 1502 39cH |E§$;,'“;;,3"Q§I‘1' ol A :

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

s -
For delivery information, visit our weksite at wWww.usps.com”.

!

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Certified Mall Fee i
8

i\
ot

Return Recelpt (hardoopy) 8
[ eturn Receipt {electronic)
[C] Cortitied Mall Restricted Duivery  §

wn

1
Extra Bervices & Fees (chock box, nad e as mppropite)

Midland, TX 79708

9589 0710 5270 1502 3924 30

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ Adutt Signature Regquired $_ S

[ Adult Signature Restricted Dollvary § .
Postags
$
Total Postage and Fees
$
Sant To

______ Viginia Katherine Noby R ey

Straaf & 2508 Frontier -

COMPLETE THI! CTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signal
X [ Addressee
ate of Delivery

"Lécawed bﬁ’ﬂn!ﬂd ; ( Y

1. Article Addressed to:

Viginia Katherine Nobs
2508 Frontier
Midland. TX 79705

25103 Spur Merak

O O O 0

9590 9402 9022 4122 7751 91

D. Is delivery address difrm fromitem 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

RECEIVE

3. Service Type % L1 Priority Mall Express®

O Adult Signature ~ Hinkla Shanor Iuhaglstemd Mali™

0 Adult Signature RestricterhDelivery, istered Mail Restricte
) Certified Maii® very

£ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™
D Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
9589 0710 5270 1502 392y

U Colleci an Delwery Restricted Defivery Restrictad Delivery

Mall Restricted Deliv
30 e oy

PS Form 381 |, July 2020 P3N 7530-02- 53

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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9589 0710 5270 1502 3921 &8

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our w te at www.usps.com

Cartified Mall Fee

k / /—
Extra Services & Fases (chock bax, Sdd fen aslipprooriate) -\ '1
[[] Ratuen Recolpt hardcopy) f

[ Return Raceipt (slectronic) T Poatmiirk
[l Conttfind Mall Fostrictad Deivery  § _:?_Ba_e Z Nv Here
[ Adunt Signature Required . .

L]

[ Adult Signature Restricted Deliv M

Postage \ \

S //J Ny
r‘olﬂl Postage and Fees LY —]
]

g
\& LTVREV . >
Sert To -
Aaron Anderson
[Giraal ar 3401 Wessymon Way T
Alexandria, VA 22309-2230
TR 25163 SpurMerak  ==-ssseeememreearesnsisenananae

PS Form 3800, January 2023 P5N /500-02.000:0047  See Reverse for Instructions

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM Page 51 of 73

ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

FAQs >

USPS Tracking’

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392188

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 2:07 pm on February 1, 2025 in ALEXANDRIA,
VA 22309.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22309
February 1, 2025, 2:07 pm

® outfor Delivery

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22309
January 31, 2025, 8:16 am

® Arrived at Post Office

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22309
January 31, 2025, 8:05 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
January 30, 2025

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MERRIFIELD VA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 29, 2025, 2:42 pm

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website al www.usps.com".

[Gartified Mail Fes -
s ,/”‘ sd&q

Extra Sarvices & Feas {check box, add approp
[ Roturn Rocaipt (hardcopy) s
[ Return Recaipt (electranic)
[C] Centitied Mall Restricted Defivery L N ]

[C] Aduit Signature Required
] Adut Signaturs A Dell s%
Postags

<\
&\
(O‘

‘%mi Postage and Fees
L3

Sent To
. Heirsof Hazel Cody,
Sirel and Apl. 7797 Skyhill Dr
Los Angeles, CA 90068
Cliy, State, 217

9589 0710 5270 1502 3922 49

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PEN Sea Revarsa for Instructions

TSH00Z-000-8047

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

FAQs >

USPS Tracking’

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392249

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in SANTA CLARITA CA DISTRIBUTION CENTER on February 4,
2025 at 9:52 pm. The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:

yoeqpasH

USPS Tracking Plus®

Moving Through Network
@ Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

SANTA CLARITA CA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 4, 2025, 9:52 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

PASADENA, CA 91109
February 4, 2025, 12:35 pm

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 3, 2025

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LOS ANGELES CA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 31, 2025, 7:47 am

® Arrived at USPS Facility

PASADENA, CA 91109
January 30, 2025, 4:56 am

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

9589 0710 5270 1502 3922 94

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com .

Certifisd Mall Fee P
$
xira Services & Fees (o) , 00l foe a8 appropriate)
] Return Receipt fhardcopy) 3
[ Betum Receipt (slectronic) $ Por
[CJCertifiad Mall Restricted Difivary Her
(] Adult Sigrature Required | ¥, W”.
[ Adult Signature Reatricted
Postage \""c -‘
otul Postage and Feas . s
s w1 Y
Sent Te
_____ Heirs of Raye P Foster, Deceased . ST TSN ot |
Siraal. 8033 New Braunfels Ave Apt 105C
San Antonio, TX 782092765
(o FSEY S Mk, e e

PS Form 3800, January 2023 #5N 7500.02-000.8041
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

FAQs >

USPS Tracking’

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392294

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:

yoeqpasH

USPS Tracking Plus®

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 4, 2025

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 1, 2025, 3:48 pm

® seeAl Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates
USPS Tracking Plus®

Product Information

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

§.com .

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 00

[C] Gertified Mail Restricted Relivery N - _____..7 are
[ Adutt Signaturs Recuirsd \ € my  $%, S / G
[ Adub Signature Restrictod P T
Postage g Py i &*
A 14 L
Postage and Fees -
Sent To
Heirs of Raye P Foster, Deceased
fsin 18 Cheshire Ct
Shraeta San Antonio, TX 78218 6 i M
. T SRS
ity S e

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7550-02.000.0047  See Reverse for Instructions

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392300

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was returned to the sender at 12:05 pm on January 27, 2025 in SAN ANTONIO, TX 78218
because the forwarding order for this address is no longer valid.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

Alert
® Forward Expired

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78218
January 27, 2025, 12:05 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

SAN ANTONIO TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 26, 2025, 5:43 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
January 25, 2025

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
January 24, 2025, 10:04 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
January 24, 2025, 8:25 pm

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 17

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com".

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

S

$

(Certiied Mal Fao : /

[ Cartified Mall Rastricted Delivery  §
[C] Adult Signature Required ]
] Adult Signaturs Restricted Delivery §

Exira Services & Fees [check box, add fee fo)
[ Retum Receipt hardcopy) .
[[] Raturn Receipt jelsctroniz) L — * aPoaimark

Pastage

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM

| Postage and Feas
$ ™~
Sent Tn
lSirea James Johnston ]
hee 5527 Northport Dr.
Indianapolis. IN 46221 _
Cifyt 25163 Spur Merak *"""em-semmeemms s iannasas
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392317

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

January 31, 2025

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

INDIANAPOLIS IN DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 26, 2025, 12:44 pm

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
January 24, 2025, 10:04 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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U.S. Postal Service”

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

eV

Lampert Royalty Trust 2008
5915 Encore Dr

Dallas, TX 75240-4759
25163 Spur Mernk

)
[Sp]
m -
g For delivery information, visit our website at wi JAISPS.Com
m ‘ r! /-\ i -
ru [Certifled Mail Fea 7 4 \ '
Ofs
L (Exira Services B Foes check box, a8 apy
3 | CJRetum Roceipt rardeopy) s,_:m |? Z ug
[ Rstumn Recaipt (elactronic) 6} Elrk
O3 | [ cartified Mal Restricted Dalivery  § Here
a [C] Adutt Signatura Required 8
A ] Adutt Signature Restricted Dollvary $
Postage '
o 4 A, “d&
1 [Total and Feea —/ ‘34
e '
[}
o
= 5]
[Ep]
o

PS Farm 3800, January 2023 1o #500.02
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392355

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 4, 2025

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

DALLAS TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 31, 2025, 4:12 am

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

DALLAS TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 30, 2025, 10:44 am

® peparted USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM
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0

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL" RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com .

Certified Mall Feo 7
. y

ira Services & Foes (check m:,'m fee &8 appropriate)

[ Retun Recelpt hardoopy) | &
(I Retum Receipt (slectronic) 1 § :m
[l Certitiec Mail Restricted Dalivery  §

.
] Aduit Signature Required ]
[ Adutt Signature Rastricted Delivery §

Postage

Hoarrostage s Tess :
Lzenrn; éﬂ‘%

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 ke

I Leon MLampert  eeeececccnsnmn s sssaaas
Siraat and 7 5915 Encore Dr

- Dallas, TX 752404759 )
St 3169 Spi Maris === reeesananenenaes

PS Form 3800, January 2023 V8N /530-02.000-8047 __ See Reverse for Instructions
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

FAQs >

USPS Tracking’

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392362

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 4, 2025

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

DALLAS TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
January 31, 2025, 11:57 am

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates
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Domestic Mail Only

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at

Return Raceipt (hardoopy)
[ Retum Raceipt (sisctronic)

[ Adutt Signature Required

el |
L::cnlfiod Mail Fea ]
xtra Services & Fees (chack box, adigftes &3 nppropriste)

[[] Centitiedt Mail Restrictad Delivery  § é e
- A

I Adul Signature Restricted Delivary  Wor

, o

Postage

9589 0710 5270 1502 3923 8L

PS Form 3800, January 2
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Sireet ar Perennial Energy Partners
11032 Quail Creek Rd #212
Cify, Sta Oklahoma City, OK 73120
25163 Spur Merak

WWW.usSps.com”,

See Reverse tor Instructions
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

FAQs >

USPS Tracking’

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392386

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of your item or your item will be returned to sender.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

Delivery Attempt
@® Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item

February 1, 2025

®  Available for Pickup

VILLAGE

2304 W HEFNER RD

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73120-9998
M-F 0800-1800; SAT 0900-1300
January 28, 2025, 10:33 am

® seeAl Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates

USPS Tracking Plus®
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392393

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item arrived at the MIDLAND, TX 79702 post office at 11:40 am on February 4, 2025 and is ready for
pickup. Your item may be picked up at DOWNTOWN MIDLAND, 100 E WALL ST, MIDLAND, TX

797019998, M-F 0830-1700.

yoeqpasH

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Delivered

Available for Pickup
@ Available for Pickup

DOWNTOWN MIDLAND
100 E WALL ST

MIDLAND TX 79701-9998
M-F 0830-1700

February 4, 2025, 11:40 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
January 30, 2025

® seeAll Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM



Received by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com

r L.

Certified Mall Fea
S

xtra Services & Feas (check box, add fea af appropriate)
] Return Reosipt thardeapy) {1
[[] Return Receipt (slectranic) $

— UZ Postmark | &
[ Certiind Maii 7 Dativery §__ I ; A 2 @ "
[JAduh Signature Requined s_1 L ”Br

[ Adult Signature f Dalivery § __\

Postage 5

s o

7%

ota and Foos

..... Rodney Jeffrey Glendening
rest| 3650 CO Rd D 4100
Tarzan, TX 79783

9589 0710 5270 1502 3924 09

T8I83 SmuyMerak, T SIRAS RIS R S e ]

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PEN 7520-02-000-0047

See Reverse for Instructions
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392409

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 1:18 pm on February 1, 2025 in TARZAN, TX 79783.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

® pelivered
Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Postal Facility

TARZAN, TX 79783
February 1, 2025, 1:18 pm

® Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item
February 1, 2025

® Available for Pickup

TARZAN

2764 STATE HIGHWAY 176
TARZAN TX 79783-9998

M-F 1230-1400; SAT 1130-1300
January 27, 2025, 12:37 pm

® Arrived at Post Office

TARZAN, TX 79783
January 27, 2025, 12:33 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
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U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domaestic Mail Only

Certified Mail Fee o= /)

$ \
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add e nz app

[JReturn Receipt (hardeopy) $ s

[ Raturn Recelpt (slectronic) | PO, - Postm

[ Gertitiod Mall A Delivery 3 ﬁ(ﬁ Here i

[ Adunt Signature Required [ P Y /’/b,

[ Adult Signature Restricted Deiivery § 2
Postags A

S \\ -~ " *
tal Postage and Fees W

~J [VINYS

Sant To
Giresl anc Root Family Holdings LLC ~ "7rmimmmmmmsmmmmmmmemmememees
PO Box 403

Rosemount, MN 55068
. Siaia 25163 Spur Merak

9589 0710 5270 1502 3924 1b
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ALERT: WINTER STORMS IN THE MIDWEST THROUGH THE NORTHEAST AND WILDFIRES AN...

USPS Tracking’

FAQs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052701502392416

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

This is a reminder to pick up your item before February 11, 2025 or your item will be returned on February
12, 2025. Please pick up the item at the ROSEMOUNT, MN 55068 Post Office.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

yoeqpasH

Delivery Attempt
® Reminderto pick up your item before February 11, 2025

ROSEMOUNT, MN 55068
February 2, 2025

® Available for Pickup

ROSEMOUNT

3050 145TH STW
ROSEMOUNT MN 55068-9906
M-F 0530-1715; SAT 0530-1530
January 28, 2025, 8:37 am

® seceAl Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

CARLSBAD CURRENT-ARGUS
PO BOX 507
HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0507

STATE OF NEW MEXICO '} SS
COUNTY OF EDDY }

Account Number: 143

Ad Number: 31870
Description: Spur Merak 25163
Ad Cost: $128.45

Sherry Groves, being first duly sworn, says:

That she is the Agent of the the Carlsbad Current-Argus, a
Weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and
published in Carlsbad, Eddy County, New Mexico; that the
publication, a copy of which is attached hereto, was
published in said newspaper on the following dates:

January 30, 2025
That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated

on those dates.
SIGNED:

Agent

Subscribed to and sworn to me this 30™ day of January
2025.

Minnesota

TAMARA CHAVEZ/CARA DOUGLAS
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

PO BOX 10

ROSWELL, NM 88202
tchavez@hinklelawfirm.com

LEANNE JOY KAUFE
NB
sul:lo(a’ry Public ohe
€ of Minnesot
y Commission Expi?es
January 31, 2030

Spur Energy Partners, LL.C
Case No. 25163

Exhibit C-4
Released to Imaging: 3/6/2025 2:43:24 PM



Received

5 il

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to notify all interested
patties, including Aaron An-
detson; Apollo Minerals LLC;
Breck Minerals LP: Chase Oil
Carporation: D Lloyd Hender-
son; Daniel K Proctor; Heirs of
Haze!l Cody, Deceased; Heirs
of Ray P Foster, Deceased;
James Johnston; Joanna Low-
rey McDermott;  Jon  Erick
Anderson; Kelley B Holder:
Lampert Royalty Trust 2008;
Léon M Lampert; Lucia Beg-
fey: Perenmal Encr {)Pannem:
Rbodes Interests LTD: Rodney
Jeffrey Gleadening; Root Fam-
ily Holdings LLC: RRA
Minerals LLC: Virginia Kath-
erin Nobs: and their successors
al assigns, that the New
Mesico Oil Conservation Di-
vision will conduct a hearing
on the application submitted by
Spur  Energy  Partners  LLC
(Case Number 25163). The
hearing will be conducted on
February 13, 2025, in a hybrid
fashion, both virtwally and
in-person_at the Encrgy, Min-
etals.  Natural  Resources
Depurtment,  Wendell  Chino
l{uilding. Pecos  Hall, 1220
Sputh St Prancis Drive, 1st
Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505, To
articipate  virtually, see the
mstructions ;;nlcd on the OCD
carings website: hitps:/www.
enned. nim. ov/ocﬂ?&eann -
o/ In Case No. 25163, Spur
nergy Partners LLC ("l\p-
plicant”™) sccks an order pool-
g all uncommitted interests
from the top of the Yeso
formation 10 5.000°  MD
underlying a 157.38-acre, more
ar less, standard horizontal

acing vnit comprised of the
N/2 N2 of irregular Section 7,
'fownship 17 South, Range 30
East, Eddy County, New
Mexico  (“Unit™).  Applicant
$¢ks to dedicate the Unit to
¢ Merak 7 Federal Com
20H well (APl No.
0-015-49092) (“"Well™), to be
rilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NW/A
(Unit D) of Section 8 to a
bottom hole location in Lot |
NW/4 NW/4  equivalent) of
cction 7. The completed
interval of the well will be
orthodox. Due to a  depth
severunce  within  the  Unit,
Applicant secks to pool un-
committed interests in the Yeso
formation from a stratigraphic
equivalent of 4.225° MD two
£.000° MD as observed on the
Anderson-Federal 1 well
Schlumberger Sidewall Neutron
Porasity Log (APl No.
0-015-20565). Also 1 be
onsidered will be the cost of
drilling  and completing  the
well and the allocation of the
costs, the  designation  of
Applicant as the _operator of
the Well, and a 200% charge
for the risk involved in drilling
nd completing the Well. The
Well is located approximately 3
niles northwest of Loco Hills,
New Mexico.

Published in  the Carlsbad

by OCD: 3/6/2025 9:01:22 AM

Current-Argus  January 30,
2025.
#31870
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